

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR Anthony H. Palumbo

Senator Palumbo Calls for the Passage of Kyra's Law

ANTHONY H. PALUMBO January 30, 2023

ISSUE: KYRA'S LAW



Senator Palumbo Calls for the Passage of Kyra's Law

9

I am honored to once again stand with Kyra's mother, Jacqueline Franchetti, to advocate for the passage of Kyra's Law. This critically important, bipartisan legislation will provide greater protections to New York's children and families by making needed changes to the state's Family Court system. I urge my colleagues on both sides of the aisle to sponsor and help pass Kyra's Law this year.